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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11
NU RIDE INC,, et al.,* Case No. 23-10831 (MFW)
Reorganized Debtors. (Jointly Administered)
Obj. Deadline: September 19, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. (ET)
Hearing Date: September 26, 2024, at 3:00 p.m. (ET)

AMENDED? NOTICE OF MOTION AND HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 12, 2024, Nu Ride Inc. and its affiliated

reorganized debtors in the above-captioned proceeding (the “Post-Effective Date Debtors™) and

Alan Halperin, solely in his capacity as Claims Ombudsman (the “Claims Ombudsman™ and

together with the Post-Effective Date Debtors, the “Movants”), through their respective
undersigned counsel, filed the Joint Motion of the Post-Effective Date Debtors and Claims
Ombudsman for Entry of an Order (i) Granting Limited Relief from Federal Rule of Bankruptcy
Procedure 3007, and (ii) Granting Related Relief (the “Motion”) with the United States
Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the “Court”).

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that objections or responses to the relief requested
in the Motion, if any, must be made in writing and filed with the Clerk of the Court, 3" Floor 824
North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, on or before September 19, 2024, at 4:00
p.m. (ET).

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a hearing with respect to the Motion, if required,

will be held before the Honorable Mary F. Walrath, United States Bankruptcy Judge for the District

! The Reorganized Debtors and the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification numbers are: Lordstown
Motors Corp. (3239); Lordstown EV Corporation (2250); and Lordstown EV Sales LLC (9101). The Reorganized
Debtors’ service address is: Nu Ride Inc. c¢/o William Gallagher, CEO, M 3 Partners, 1700 Broadway, 19th Floor,
New York, NY 10019.

2 This Amended Notice is being filed to correct the time of the hearing to 3:00 p.m. (ET) on September 26, 2024.
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of Delaware, at the Court, 824 North Market Street, 5™ Floor, Courtroom 4, Wilmington, Delaware
19801 on September 26, 2024, at 3:00 p.m. (ET).

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT, IF NO OBJECTIONS TO THE MOTION
ARE TIMELY FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS NOTICE, THE COURT MAY GRANT
THE RELIEF REQUESTED IN THE MOTION WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE OR

HEARING.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]
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Dated: September 12, 2024

/s/ David M. Klauder

BIELLI & KLAUDER LLC
David M. Klauder

1204 N. King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone: (302) 803-4600
E-mail: dklauder@bk-legal.com

-and-

HALPERIN BATTAGLIA BENZIJA,
LLP

Walter Benzija

Keara M. Waldron

40 Wall Street, 371 Floor

New York, NY 10005

Telephone: (212) 765-9100

Facsimile: (212) 765-0964

E-mail: wbenzija@halperinlaw.net
E-mail: kwaldron@halperinlaw.net

Counsel for the Claims Ombudsman

MORRIS JAMES LLP

Eric J. Monzo (DE Bar No. 5214)
Brya M. Keilson (DE Bar No. 4643)
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Telephone: (302) 888-6800
Facsimile: (302) 571-1750

E-mail: emonzo@morrisjames.com
E-mail: bkeilson@morrisjames.com

BROWN RUDNICK LLP

Robert J. Stark (admitted pro hac vice)
Bennett S. Silverberg (admitted pro hac vice)
Michael S. Winograd (admitted pro hac vice)
7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Telephone: (212) 209-4800

Facsimile: (212) 209-4801

E-mail: rstark@brownrudnick.com

E-mail: bsilverberg@brownrudnick.com
E-mail: mwinograd@brownrudnick.com

-and-

Sharon 1. Dwoskin (admitted pro hac vice)
Matthew A. Sawyer (admitted pro hac vice)
One Financial Center

Boston, MA 02111

Telephone: (617) 856-8200

Facsimile: (617-856-8201

E-mail: sdwoskin@brownrudnick.com
E-mail: msawyer@brownrudnick.com

Counsel for the Post-Effective Date Debtors
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